TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497059

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION | | 10/31/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CITIBANK, N.A. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 388 GREENWICH STREET |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10013 |
| Entity Type: | NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 87855397 | BIG TIMBER GAMES |
| Serial Number: | 87000350 | CLOUD MIGRATION EDGE |
| Serial Number: | 87105967 | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Serial Number: | 75871035 | EXTRA.SAIC |
| Serial Number: | 85607816 | I SCITOR CORPORATION |
| Serial Number: | 77370883 | ISSAIC |
| Serial Number: | 87783177 | KEYSTONE EDGE |
| Serial Number: | 75677572 | PURCHASEPLACE |
| Serial Number: | 87704844 | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Serial Number: | 76306410 | SAIC |
| Serial Number: | 73580499 | SAIC |
| Serial Number: | 77801444 | SAIC |
| Serial Number: | 76306423 | SAIC |
| Serial Number: | 86951179 | SAIC CYBERSECURITY EDGE |
| Serial Number: | 87817060 | SAIC INTEGRATED TRAINING EDGE |
| Serial Number: | 74232588 | SCITOR |
| Serial Number: | 76596900 | SCOPTIMA |
| Serial Number: | 87817046 | SITE |
| | | TDADEMADIA |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0426 900472996

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 88119214 | SYNTHETIC CYBER SANDBOX |
| Serial Number: | 86943866 | WEATHER EDGE LIVE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Puja Dave

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35609/86 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PUJA DAVE |
| SIGNATURE: | /PUJA DAVE/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/06/2018 |

Total Attachments: 18

source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=0 - SAIC Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of October 31, 2018 (this "Agreement") between SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), and CITIBANK, N.A. ("Citibank"), as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of October 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among Science Applications International Corporation (the "Borrower"), the Guarantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (b) the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of October 31, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Citibank, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The obligations of the Lenders to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Grantor will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit pursuant to the Credit Agreement and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.04 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Grantor hereby assigns and pledges to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

- (ii) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- (iii) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill;

but excluding any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing of, and acceptance of, a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon the termination of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, in accordance with its terms, following a written request therefor, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor (at the Grantor's sole expense) an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the grant and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement and take any other actions reasonably requested, including, but not limited to, filing and recording (or authorizing the Grantor to file and record) the release and/or termination of the grant and its security interest granted thereunder or under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement in the Trademark Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract.

SECTION 6. <u>Applicable Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATIÓN, as/Granto

3y __/

Name: Charles A. Mathis Title: Chief Financial Officer

SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CITIBANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: David Tudor Title: Via Acsident

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

| SAIC | SAIC | SAIC | INGENUITY | INGENUITY | REDEFINING | INGENUITY | BEDEFINING | INGENUITY | REDEFINING | INGENUITY | REDEFINING | INGENUITY | REDEFINING | CORPORATION | INTERNATIONAL | APPLICATIONS | SCIENCE | (Solid) | SAIC (Stylizad) | (Solid) | SAIC (Stylized) | SAIC | SAIC | INGENUITY | REDEFINING | Mark |
|-------------|-------------|-------------|-----------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-------------|---------------|--------------|---------|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------------|
| Bahrain | Bahrain | Bahrain | Bahrain | Bahrain | | Australia | | | | Australia | | Australia | | Australia | Australia | Australia | | Country |
| Registered | Registered | Registered | Pending | Pending | | Registered | | | | Registered | 0.000 | Registered | 6 | Registered | Registered | Pending | | Status |
| 84012 | 84011 | 84010 | 1988644 | 1988643 | | 1988642 | | 1988641 | | 1988640 | | 1988639 | | 1269383 | | | | 1194576 | 1000 | 1159958 | | 1269382 | 901478 | 1930837 | | App. No. |
| 21-Nov-10 | 21-Nov-10 | 21-Nov-10 | 31-May-18 | 31-May-18 | | 28-Oct-08 | | | | 22-Aug-07 | | 08-Feb-07 | | 28-Oct-08 | 25-Jan-02 | 31-May-18 | | App. Date |
| 84012 | 84011 | 84010 | | | | | | | | | | | | 1269383 | | | | 1194576 | # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # | 1159958 | | 1269382 | 901478 | | | Reg. No. |
| 21-Nov-10 | 21-Nov-10 | 21-Nov-10 | | | | | | | | | | | | 28-Oct-08 | | | | 31-Mar-08 | | 29-Jan-08 | | 03-Jun-09 | 25-Jan-02 | | | Reg. Date |
| 41 | 35 | 09 | 45 | 42 | | 41 | | 40 | | 35 | | 09 | | 42 | 09, 35, 41, | | | 41 | 200, 200, 1- | 35. 38. 42 | | 09 | 35, 41, 42 | 41, 42, 45 | 09, 35, 40, | Class |
| 21-Nov-20 | 21-Nov-20 | 21-Nov-20 | | | | | | | | | | | | 28-Oct-28 | | | | 22-Aug-27 | | 08-Feb-27 | | 28-Oct-28 | 25-Jan-22 | | | Next Deadline |
| Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | | | | | | | | | | | | Renewal due | | | | Renewal due | | Renewal due | | Renewal due | Renewal due | | | Action Due |

| Renewal due | 26-Jan-20 | 09 | 26-Jan-10 | 394836 | 27-Oct-08 | 2008114586 | Registered | Colombia | SAIC |
|-------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|----------------|------------|----------|--|
| Renewal due | 13-Feb-23 | 42 | 13-Feb-03 | 261849 | 30-Jan-02 | 2002007016 | Registered | Colombia | SAIC |
| | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | | | 31-May-18 | SD2018/0043412 | Pending | Colombia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal due | 19-May-20 | 35, 41, 42 | 19-May-10 | 884157 | 29-Oct-08 | 842797 | Registered | Chile | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | 26-May-24 | 35, 41, 42 | 26-May-14 | 1100179 | | 995289 | Registered | Chile | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) |
| Renewal due | 31-Jul-19 | 09 | 31-Jul-09 | 856718 | 29-Oct-08 | 842795 | Registered | Chile | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 28-Feb-23 | 35, 41, 42 | 28-Feb-03 | 659145 | 31-Jan-02 | 557462 | Registered | Chile | SAIC |
| | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | | | 31-May-18 | 1289983 | Pending | Chile | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal Due | 21-Jul-23 | | 21-Jul-08 | TMA718888 | 12-Oct-06 | 1319939 | Registered | Canada | SAIC (Stylized) (revised) |
| Renewal Due | 27-Sep-19 | 42 | 27-Sep-04 | TMA620729 | 25-Jan-02 | 1129155 | Registered | Canada | SAIC (Stylized) |
| Renewal Due | 20-May-33 | 09, 42 | 20-May-88 | TMA340702 | 03-Oct-86 | 570409 | Registered | Canada | SAIC |
| Renewal Due | 20-Sep-19 | N/A | 20-Sep-04 | TMA620086 | 25-Jan-02 | 1129154 | Registered | Canada | SAIC |
| | | 09 | | | 01-Jun-18 | 1902142 | Pending | Canada | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal Due | 11-Feb-24 | 35, 42 | 11-Feb-09 | TMA734190 | 15-Sep-05 | 1272051 | Registered | Canada | FROM SCIENCE TO SOLUTIONS |
| Renewal due | 30-Jan-23 | 42 | 08-May-03 | 33934 | 30-Jan-02 | 33934 | Registered | Bermuda | SAIC (Stylized) (revised) |
| Renewal due | 30-Jan-23 | 42 | 08-May-03 | 33933 | 30-Jan-02 | 33933 | Registered | Bermuda | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 21-Nov-20 | 42 | 21-Nov-10 | 84013 | 21-Nov-10 | 84013 | Registered | Bahrain | SAIC |
| Action Due | Next Deadline | Class | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | App. Date | App. No. | Status | Country | Mark |

| Mark | Country | Status | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Class | Next Deadline | Action Due |
|---|-----------|------------|-------------|-----------|----------|--------------|-------|------------------|-----------------|
| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL | | | | | | | | | |
| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION | Colombia | Registered | 2008114578 | 27-Oct-08 | 378761 | 30-Apr-09 | 35 | 30-Apr-19 | Renewal due |
| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL | | | | | | | | | |
| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS | Colombia | Kegistered | 086118002 | 20-130-72 | 3/9048 | 30-Apr-09 | 41 | 30-Apr-19 | Kenewai due |
| APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL | | | | | | | | | |
| REDEFINING | Coronnora | wegratered | F00011 1900 | £) Oct 00 | 070100 | i i irinj 00 | 1 | I I AVIUJ I | TACHE WILL GIRE |
| INGENUITY | Egypt | Pending | 371816 | 31-May-18 | | | 09 | | |
| INGENUITY | Egypt | Pending | 371817 | 31-May-18 | | | 35 | | |
| REDEFINING | (| (| | 1 | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Egypt | Pending | 371818 | 31-May-18 | | | 40 | | |
| INGENUITY | Egypt | Pending | 371819 | 31-May-18 | | | 41 | | |
| REDEFINING INGENUITY | Egypt | Pending | 371820 | 31-May-18 | | | 42 | | |
| REDEFINING | Egynt | Pending | 371821 | 31-Mav-18 | | | 45 | | |
| SAIC | Egypt | Registered | 148563 | 27-Jan-02 | 148563 | 27-Jan-02 | 42 | 26-Jan-22 | Renewal due |
| SAIC | Egypt | Registered | 224625 | 01-Dec-08 | 224625 | | 09 | 01-Dec-18 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) | Favnt | Danding | 771170 | 21_Fah_12 | | | 42 | 21_Fah_22 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) | | | | | | | 1 | | ; - |
| (Solid) | Egypt | Registered | 271132 | 21-Feb-12 | 271132 | 20-Jan-16 | 35 | 20-Feb-22 | Renewal due |

| Mark SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL | Country Egypt Egypt | Status Pending Registered | App. No. 271133 224626 | App. Date 21-Feb-12 01-Dec-08 | Reg. No. 224626 | | Re | Reg. Date | Reg. Date 41 26-Jun-12 09 |
|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|---|------------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Egypt Egypt | Registered Registered | 224627 224628 | 01-Dec-08 01-Dec-08 | 224627 224628 | | 12-Jul-12 26-Jun-12 | 12-Jul-12 35 26-Jun-12 41 | |
| - | Egypt | Registered | 224629 | 01-Dec-08 | 224629 | 9 | 04-Nov-11 | | 42 |
| | European Community | Pending | 017911000 | 31-May-18 | | | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 |
| | European Community | Registered | 2552651 | 25-Jan-02 | 2552651 | | 22-Jun-06 | | 09, 16, 35, 41, 42 |
| | European Community | Registered | 7414964 | 24-Nov-08 | 7414964 | | 03-May-10 | | 39, 40, 42 |
| | European Community | Pending | 016158412 | 13-Dec-16 | | | | | 9, 16, 35, 41, 42, 45 |
| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION | European Community | Registered | 7351067 | 28-Oct-08 | 7351067 | | 05-Apr-10 | | |
| REDEFINING INGENUITY | India | Pending | 3847936 | 31-May-18 | | | , | | 09 |
| | India | Registered | 1681803 | 29-Apr-08 | 1681803 | | 29-Apr-08 | 35, 40, 41, 29-Apr-08 42 | |
| | India | Registered | 1752837 | 11-Nov-08 | 1752837 | | 05-May-16 | 05-May-16 09 | |

| | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | | | 01-Jun-18 | 2018-073171 | Pending | Japan | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
|-------------|------------------|---------------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------|-----------------|------------|-----------|---|
| Renewal due | | 42 | 21-Oct-10 | IDM000277218 | 15-Dec-08 | J00.2008.044138 | Registered | Indonesia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 41 | 21-Oct-10 | IDM000277217 | 15-Dec-08 | J00.2008.044136 | Registered | Indonesia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 35 | 21-Oct-10 | IDM000277216 | 15-Dec-08 | J00.2008.044134 | Registered | Indonesia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 09 | 21-Jul-10 | IDM000260709 | 15-Dec-08 | D00.2008.044131 | Registered | Indonesia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | 04-Apr-22 | 42 | 10-Oct-14 | IDM000430065 | 04-Apr-12 | J00.2012.015372 | Registered | Indonesia | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) |
| Renewal due | 04-Apr-22 | 41 | 10-Oct-14 | IDM000430059 | 04-Apr-12 | J00.2012.015371 | Registered | Indonesia | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) |
| Renewal due | 04-Apr-22 | 35 | 10-Oct-14 | IDM000430058 | 04-Apr-12 | J00.2012.015369 | Registered | Indonesia | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) |
| Renewal due | | 09 | 21-Jul-10 | IDM000260708 | 15-Dec-08 | D00.2008.044127 | Registered | Indonesia | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 01-Apr-22 | 42 | 29-Aug-01 | 533615 | 31-Jan-02 | J00.2002.01896 | Registered | Indonesia | SAIC |
| | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | | | 31-May-18 | D002018027302 | Pending | Indonesia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal due | 11-Nov-28 | 09, 35, 41, | 24-May-16 | 1752839 | 11-Nov-08 | 1752839 | Registered | India | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | 29-Apr-28 | 35, 40, 41, 42 | 29-Apr-08 | 1681805 | 29-Apr-08 | 1681805 | Registered | India | SAIC (Stylized) (revised) |
| Action Due | Next Deadline | Class | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | App. Date | App. No. | Status | Country | Mark |

| Mark | Country | Status | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Class | Next Deadline | Action Due |
|-------------------------------|---------|-------------|-------------|------------|----------|-----------|-------------|------------------|-------------------|
| SAIC | Japan | Registered | 2002-006631 | 31-Jan-02 | 4791490 | 30-Jul-04 | 35, 41, 42 | 30-Jul-24 | Renewal due |
| SAIC | Japan | Registered | 2008-088424 | 30-Oct-08 | 5482995 | 30-Mar-12 | 09 | 30-Mar-22 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) (revised) | Japan | Registered | 2006-097065 | 18-Oct-06 | 5264986 | 11-Sep-09 | 35, 41, 42 | 11-Sep-19 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) | Japan | Registered | 2012-013447 | 24-Feb-12 | 5531290 | 26-Oct-12 | 35, 41, 42 | 26-Oct-22 | Renewal due |
| SCIENCE APPI ICATIONS | , | | | | | | | | |
| APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL | | | | | | | 09, 35, 41, | | |
| CORPORATION | Japan | Registered | 2008-088423 | 30-Oct-08 | 5461738 | 06-Jan-12 | 42 | 06-Jan-22 | Renewal due |
| REDEFINING INGENUITY | Jordan | Pending | | 03-Jun-18 | | | 09 | | |
| REDEFINING INGENUITY | Jordan | Pending | | 03-Jun-18 | | | 35 | | |
| REDEFINING INGENUITY | Jordan | Pending | | 03-Jun-18 | | | 40 | | |
| REDEFINING INGENUITY | Jordan | Pending | | 03-Jun-18 | | | 41 | | |
| REDEFINING | 1 | | | 00 1 | | | ò | | |
| REDEFINING | Joluan | гениш | | 01-Im-CO | | | 742 | | |
| INGENUITY | Jordan | Pending | | 03-Jun-18 | | | 45 | | |
| SAIC | Jordan | Registered | 65613 | 30-Jan-02 | 65613 | 29-Aug-01 | 42 | 29-Aug-21 | Renewal due |
| SAIC | Jordan | Registered | 103939 | 29-Oct-08 | 103939 | 29-Oct-08 | 09 | 29-Oct-28 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) (revised) | Jordan | Registered | 115933 | 28-Oct-10 | 115933 | 28-Oct-10 | 42 | 28-Oct-20 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) | Iordan | Registered | 117458 | 06-Apr-11 | 117458 | 06-Apr-11 | 35 | 06-Apr-21 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) | Iordon | Paristared | 117/01 | 06 Apr-11 | 117/01 | 06-Apr-11 | 2 | 06-Apr-21 | Ranawal dua |
| (SOLICE) | JOIGH | INCERNICION | 11/7/1 | 11-1011-00 | 11/7/1 | TI-Idi | TI | 17-141-00 | IVOID WAT CHO |

| Mark | Country | Status | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Class | Next Deadline | Action Due |
|--|---------|--------------|---|-----------|----------|-----------|-------|------------------|----------------|
| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL | | | | I | · | | | | |
| CORPORATION | Jordan | Registered | 112222 | 29-Oct-08 | 112222 | 29-Oct-08 | 09 | 29-Oct-28 | Renewal due |
| SCIENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| APPLICATIONS | | | | | | | | | |
| INTERNATIONAL | Tordan | Darrictered | 112221 | 20 Oct 08 | 112221 | 20 Oct 08 | 35 | 36 Oct 28 | Panawal dua |
| CONFORMION | JOIGAII | Neglatered | 112221 | 29-001-00 | 112221 | 29-001-00 | 3.0 | 23-001-20 | IVETIEW 41 due |
| SCIENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| APPLICATIONS | | | | | | | | | |
| CORPORATION | Jordan | Registered | 112220 | 29-Oct-08 | 112220 | 29-Oct-08 | 41 | 29-Oct-28 | Renewal due |
| SCIENCE | | ¢ | | | | | | | |
| APPLICATIONS | | | | | | | | | |
| INTERNATIONAL | T | Daristand | 11271 | 30 00 | 11271 | 30 0 00 | ò | 30 0 2 30 | Daniel Jan |
| REDEFINING | 0.00 | 0.000 | | 0 | | 0 | i | | |
| INGENUITY | Kuwait | Pending | 20184475 | 31-May-18 | | | 09 | | |
| REDEFINING | | | | , | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Kuwait | Pending | 20184476 | 31-May-18 | | | 35 | | |
| REDEFINING | | | | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Kuwait | Pending | 20184477 | 31-May-18 | | | 40 | | |
| REDEFINING | | | | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Kuwait | Pending | 20184478 | 31-May-18 | | | 41 | | |
| REDEFINING | | : | 201012 | | | | ò | | |
| INGENUITY | Kuwait | Pending | 201844/9 | 31-May-18 | | | 42 | | |
| REDEFINING | Knwgit | Panding | 20184480 | 31-Mav-18 | | | 45 | | |
| | | 2 | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 0) | | | ; | | |
| SAIC | Kuwait | Registered | 62236 | 24-Dec-03 | 51448 | 27-Sep-04 | 35 | 24-Dec-23 | Renewal due |
| SAIC | Kuwait | Registered | 62237 | 24-Dec-03 | 51810 | 27-Sep-04 | 41 | 24-Dec-23 | Renewal due |
| SAIC | Kuwait | Registered | 62238 | 24-Dec-03 | 51809 | 27-Sep-04 | 42 | 24-Dec-23 | Renewal due |
| SAIC | Kuwait | Registered | 100849 | 22-Jan-09 | 81399 | 22-Jan-09 | 09 | 22-Jan-19 | Renewal due |

| SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Malaysia Registered 08022192 | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) Malaysia Registered 06018733 | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) Malaysia Registered 06018732 | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) Malaysia Registered 06018731 | SAIC Malaysia Registered 08024261 | SAIC Malaysia Registered 2004/03681 | SAIC Malaysia Registered 2004/03679 | SAIC Malaysia Registered 2002/00990 | REDEFINING INGENUITY Malaysia Pending 201861352 | FROM SCIENCE TO SOLUTIONS Malaysia Registered 05015548 | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Knwait Registered 100848 | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Kuwait Registered 100847 | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Kuwait Registered 100846 | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION Kuwait Registered 100845 | Mark Country Status App. No. |
|---|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|---|---|---|---|------------------------------|
| 06-Nov-08 08022192 | 13-Oct-06 6017833 | 13-Oct-06 6018732 | 13-Oct-06 6018731 | 10-Dec-08 08024261 | 24-Mar-04 04003681 | 24-Mar-04 04003679 | 26-Jan-02 02000990 | 31-May-18 | 16-Sep-05 05015548 | 22-Jan-09 84161 | 22-Jan-09 84160 | 22-Jan-09 84159 | 22-Jan-09 84158 | o. App. Date Reg. No. |
| 2 06-Nov-08 09 | 14-Jul-08 42 | 14-Jul-08 41 | 21-Nov-08 35 | 1 10-Dec-08 09 | 1 24-Mar-04 41 | 9 24-Mar-04 35 | 0 02-Jan-08 42 | 09 | 8 17-Mar-05 35 | 22-Jan-09 42 | 22-Jan-09 41 | 22-Jan-09 35 | 22-Jan-09 09 | Reg. Date |
| 06-Nov-18 | 13-Oct-26 | 13-Oct-26 | 13-Oct-26 | 10-Dec-18 | 24-Mar-24 | 24-Mar-24 | 29-Aug-21 | | 17-Mar-25 | 22-Jan-19 | 22-Jan-19 | 22-Jan-19 | 22-Jan-19 | Class Deadline |
| Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Action Due |

| | | 40 | | | 03-Jun-18 | 119775 | Registered | Oman | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
|-------------|------------------|-------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|------------|----------|---|
| | | 35 | | | 03-Jun-18 | 119774 | Registered | Oman | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| | | 09 | | | 03-Jun-18 | 119773 | Registered | Oman | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal due | | 42 | 10-Dec-12 | 1337710 | 11-Dec-08 | 979432 | Registered | Mexico | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 35 | 14-Dec-11 | 1258268 | 11-Dec-08 | 979435 | Registered | Mexico | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 09 | 10-Sep-09 | 1120146 | 11-Dec-08 | 979436 | Registered | Mexico | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 09 | 10-Sep-09 | 1120145 | 11-Dec-08 | 979433 | Registered | Mexico | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 06-Feb-22 | 42 | 23-Aug-05 | 895987 | 06-Feb-02 | 531142 | Registered | Mexico | SAIC |
| | | 09 | | | 01-Jun-18 | 2057267 | Pending | Mexico | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal due | 06-Nov-18 | 42 | 06-Nov-08 | 08022195 | 06-Nov-08 | 08022195 | Registered | Malaysia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | 06-Nov-18 | 41 | 06-Nov-08 | 08022194 | 06-Nov-08 | 08022194 | Registered | Malaysia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | 06-Nov-18 | 35 | 06-Nov-08 | 08022193 | 06-Nov-08 | 08022193 | Registered | Malaysia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Action Due | Next Deadline | Class | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | App. Date | App. No. | Status | Country | Mark |

| | | 35 | | | 15-Aug-18 | 155212 | Pending | Saudi Arabia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
|------------------------|------------------|---------------------------|-----------|---------------|-----------|---------------|------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| | | 09 | | | 15-Aug-18 | 155211 | Pending | Saudi Arabia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Declaration of Use | 08-Jun-22 | 42 | 08-Jun-06 | 4-2002-000809 | 31-Jan-02 | 4-2002-000809 | Registered | Philippines | SAIC |
| Publication Fee Due | 27-Jan-19 | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | | | 31-May-18 | 4-2018-009166 | Pending | Philippines | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 42 | 07-Feb-08 | 168340 | 07-Feb-08 | 168340 | Registered | Panama | SAIC (Stylized) (revised) |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 41 | 07-Feb-08 | 168342 | 07-Feb-08 | 168342 | Registered | Panama | SAIC (Stylized) (revised) |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 40 | 07-Feb-08 | 168344 | 07-Feb-08 | 168344 | Registered | Panama | SAIC (Stylized) (revised) |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 35 | 07-Feb-08 | 168345 | 07-Feb-08 | 168345 | Registered | Panama | SAIC (Stylized) (revised) |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 42 | 07-Feb-08 | 168348 | 07-Feb-08 | 168348 | Registered | Panama | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 41 | 07-Feb-08 | 168346 | 07-Feb-08 | 168346 | Registered | Panama | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 40 | 07-Feb-08 | 168350 | 07-Feb-08 | 168350 | Registered | Panama | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 07-Feb-28 | 35 | 07-Feb-08 | 168352 | 07-Feb-08 | 168352 | Registered | Panama | SAIC |
| | | 09 | | | 31-May-18 | 266479-01 | Pending | Panama | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| | | 09 | | | 31-May-18 | 498007 | Pending | Pakistan | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal due | 28-Sep-20 | 42 | 16-Jul-11 | 64771 | 28-Sep-10 | 64771 | Registered | Oman | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 28-Sep-20 | 35 | 16-Jul-11 | 64770 | 28-Sep-10 | 64770 | Registered | Oman | SAIC |
| | | 45 | | | 03-Jun-18 | 119778 | Registered | Oman | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| | | 42 | | | 03-Jun-18 | 119777 | Registered | Oman | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| | | 41 | | | 03-Jun-18 | 119776 | Registered | Oman | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Action Due | Next Deadline | Class | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | App. Date | App. No. | Status | Country | Mark |

| Renewal due | 13-May-23 | 35 | 13-May-03 | T0307166C | 13-May-03 | T03/07166C | Registered | Singapore | SAIC |
|-------------|------------------|------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|--------------|------------|-----------------|---|
| Renewal due | 29-Aug-21 | 42 | 29-Aug-01 | T0201195J | 29-Jan-02 | T02/01195J | Registered | Singapore | SAIC |
| | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | | | 31-May-18 | 40201810154V | Pending | Singapore | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Renewal due | | 42 | 26-Jun-11 | 1263/67 | 28-Oct-08 | 136656 | Registered | Saudi Arabia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 41 | 29-Jun-11 | 1265/97 | 28-Oct-08 | 136655 | Registered | Saudi Arabia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 35 | 13-Jun-11 | 1259/20 | 28-Oct-08 | 136654 | Registered | Saudi Arabia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | | 09 | 06-Apr-11 | 1242/24 | 28-Oct-08 | 136653 | Registered | Saudi Arabia | SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION |
| Renewal due | 26-Mar-26 | 42 | 15-Jun-08 | 994/10 | 04-Nov-06 | 110629 | Registered | Saudi Arabia | SAIC (Stylized) (Solid) |
| Renewal due | | 09 | 14-Jan-11 | 1224/51 | 28-Oct-08 | 136657 | Registered | Saudi Arabia | SAIC |
| Renewal due | 19-Jun-21 | 42 | 30-Jan-02 | 670/90 | 30-Jan-02 | 75078 | Registered | Saudi Arabia | SAIC |
| | | 45 | | | 15-Aug-18 | 155218 | Pending | Saudi Arabia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| | | 42 | | | 15-Aug-18 | 155217 | Pending | Saudi Arabia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| | | 41 | | | 15-Aug-18 | 155216 | Pending | Saudi Arabia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| | | 40 | | | 15-Aug-18 | 155213 | Pending | Saudi Arabia | REDEFINING INGENUITY |
| Action Due | Next Deadline | Class | Reg. Date | Reg. No. | App. Date | App. No. | Status | Country | Mark |

| Mark | Country | Status | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Class | Next Deadline | Action Due |
|-------------------------------|-------------|-------------|---------------|-----------|-----------|------------|---------------------------|------------------|----------------------------|
| SAIC | Singapore | Registered | T03/07167A | 13-May-03 | T0307167A | 13-May-03 | 41 | 13-May-23 | Renewal due |
| SAIC | Singapore | Registered | T0814825G | 28-Oct-08 | T0814825G | 28-Oct-08 | 09 | 28-Oct-28 | Renewal due |
| SAIC (Stylized) | 5. | ni.at.a.a.d | T02/0110/B | 20 122 02 | T0201104D | on ∧ ∩1 | 3 | 30 A 21 | ח ההההווה |
| SAIC (Stylized) | Superior | respication | 102/011/12 | 77 Jun 02 | 102011 | to British | Ī | 17 Sur 71 | Trong to the class |
| (Solid) | Singapore | Registered | T1202074Z | 17-Feb-12 | T1202074Z | 17-Feb-12 | 35, 41, 42 | 17-Feb-22 | Renewal due |
| SCIENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL | | | | | | | 09 35 41 | | |
| CORPORATION | Singapore | Registered | T0814824I | 28-Oct-08 | T0814824I | 28-Oct-08 | 42 | 28-Oct-28 | Renewal due |
| REDEFINING | South Korea | Pending | 40-2018-74833 | 31-Mav-18 | | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | 06-Nov-18 | Office Action Response Due |
| SAIC | South Korea | Registered | 2010-4459 | 21-Oct-10 | 0042686 | 11-Dec-12 | 09, 35, 41, 42 | 11-Dec-22 | Renewal due |
| REDEFINING | Taiwan | Pending | 107034752 | 01-Jun-18 | | | 09, 35, 40, 41, 42, 45 | | |
| REDEFINING | United Arab | (| | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Emirates | Pending | 201239 | 31-May-18 | | | 09 | | |
| REDEFINING | United Arab | | | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Emirates | Pending | 201303 | 31-May-18 | | | 35 | | |
| REDEFINING | United Arab | | | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Emirates | Pending | 201305 | 31-May-18 | | | 40 | | |
| REDEFINING | United Arab | | | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Emirates | Pending | 201307 | 31-May-18 | | | 41 | | |
| REDEFINING | United Arab | | | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Emirates | Pending | 201308 | 31-May-18 | | | 42 | | |
| REDEFINING | United Arab | | | | | | | | |
| INGENUITY | Emirates | Pending | 201309 | 31-May-18 | | | 45 | | |
| | United Arab | | | | | | | | |
| SAIC | Emirates | Registered | 46390 | 26-Feb-02 | 44530 | 05-Jan-04 | 42 | 26-Feb-22 | Renewal due |
| | United Arab | | | | | | | | |
| SAIC | Emirates | Registered | 56600 | 20-Oct-03 | 51709 | 16-Mar-05 | 41 | 20-Oct-23 | Renewal due |
| 1 | United Arab | | |) | |) | 1 |)) | |
| SAIC | Emirates | Registered | 61422 | 09-Jun-04 | 51695 | 15-Mar-05 | 35 | 09-Jun-24 | Renewal due |

| SAIC Venezuela | TO SOLUTIONS Venezuela | WEATHER EDGE United LIVE States | SYNTHETIC CYBER United SANDBOX States | SITE United States | SCOPTIMA United States | SCITOR United States | SAIC INTEGRATED United TRAINING EDGE States | ERSECURITY | SAIC (Stylized) United (Solid) States | SAIC United States | SAIC United States | SAIC United States | REDEFINING United INGENUITY States | PURCHASEPLAC United E States | KEYSTONE EDGE States | ISSAIC United States | Mark Country |
|----------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---|--------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|------------------|
| Registered | Registered | Registered | Pending | Pending | Registered | Registered | Pending | Registered | Registered | Registered | Registered | Registered | Pending | Registered | Pending | Registered | Status |
| 2002-001373 | 2005-020563 | 86943866 | 88119214 | 87817046 | 76596900 | 74232588 | 87817060 | 86951179 | 76306423 | 77801444 | 73580499 | 76306410 | 87704844 | 75677572 | 87783177 | 77370883 | App. No. |
| 31-Jan-02 | 16-Sep-05 | 17-Mar-16 | 17-Sep-18 | 01-Mar-18 | 14-Jun-04 | 20-Dec-91 | 01-Mar-18 | 24-Mar-16 | 29-Aug-01 | 11-Aug-09 | 31-Jan-86 | 29-Aug-01 | 01-Dec-17 | 08-Apr-99 | 04-Feb-18 | 14-Jan-08 | App. Date |
| S021903 | S043727 | 5112565 | | | 3445640 | 1719190 | | 5068546 | 2902628 | 3,833,857 | 1,440,254 | 2876009 | | 2613032 | | 3,614,576 | Reg. No. |
| 27-Feb-03 | 23-Oct-09 | 03-Jan-17 | | | 10-Jun-08 | 22-Sep-92 | | 25-Oct-16 | 16-Nov-04 | 17-Aug-10 | 19-May-87 | 24-Aug-04 | | 27-Aug-02 | | _ | Reg. Date |
| 42 | 35 | 42 | 09, 42 | 41 | 09 | 42 | 41 | 45 | 35, 40, 41, 42 | 09 | 42 | 35, 41, 42 | 09 | 35 | 42 | 35, 36, 39, 41 | Class |
| 27-Feb-28 | 23-Oct-24 | 03-Jan-23 | | | 10-Jun-28 | 22-Sep-22 | | 25-Oct-22 | 16-Nov-24 | 17-Aug-20 | 19-May-27 | 24-Aug-24 | 09-Apr-19 | 27-Aug-22 | | 05-May-29 | Next Deadline |
| Renewal due | Renewal due | Declaration of Use | | | Renewal due | Renewal due | | Declaration of Use | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Renewal due | Office Action Response Due | Renewal due | | Renewal due | Action Due |

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/06/2018 REEL: 006476 FRAME: 0445